

Sabre appoints Rachel Gonzalez Executive Vice President and General Counsel

SOUTHLAKE, Texas, Sept. 9, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Sabre Corporation (NASDAQ: SABR), a global technology provider to the travel and tourism industry, has appointed Rachel A. Gonzalez as Executive Vice President and General Counsel, effective September 22.



"Rachel brings tremendous business acumen and global experience to Sabre, and she will be a valuable addition to our leadership team as Sabre continues to accelerate our position as a leading technology solutions provider to the global travel industry," said Tom Klein, Sabre President and CEO.

At Sabre, Gonzalez will lead a global team responsible for legal strategy, regulatory affairs, corporate compliance and government affairs.

Prior to joining Sabre, Gonzalez served as Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary with Dean Foods in Dallas, Texas. Previously, Gonzalez was Senior Vice President and Group Counsel with Affiliated Computer Services. Earlier in her career, Gonzalez was a partner with the law firm of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, where she focused on corporate finance, mergers & acquisitions, SEC compliance and corporate governance.

Gonzalez earned a bachelors degree in Comparative Literature with high honors from the University of California, Berkeley. She also earned a law degree from the Boalt Hall School of Law at the University of California, Berkeley.

<u>Sabre</u> Corporation (NASDAQ: SABR) is a leading technology provider to the global travel and tourism industry. Sabre's software, data, mobile and distribution solutions are used by hundreds of airlines and thousands of hotel properties to manage critical operations, such as passenger and guest reservations, revenue management, and flight, network and crew management. Sabre® also operates a leading global travel marketplace, processing over \$100 billion of estimated travel spend in 2013 by connecting travel suppliers to their most valued customers, the business traveler. Headquartered in Southlake, Texas, USA, Sabre operates offices in approximately 60 countries around the world.

CONTACT: Nancy St. Pierre (682) 605-3864 nancy.st.pierre@sabre.com



Photo - <u>http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20140909/144619</u> Logo - <u>http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20131216/DA33636LOGO-b</u>

SOURCE Sabre Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media